COUNCIL
PRESENT

COUNCIL
ABSENT

STAFF PRESENT

ADOPTION OF
AGENDA

PUBLIC
SESSION

DELEGATION

ADOPTION OF
MINUTES

MINUTES
TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY JUNE 21, 2021
B L L L R P R R D PR T L SR PR

Mayor Potter called this Regular Council meeting of Town Council to order at
6:30 p.m. at the Sexsmith & Area Community Centre

Kate Potter Mayor

Dennis Stredulinsky Deputy Mayor

Isak Skjaveland Councillor

Bruce Black Councillor

Jonathan Siggelkow Councillor

Clint Froehlick (via Zoom) Councillor

Ken Hildebrand Councillor

Rachel Wueschner (Via Zoom) Chief Administrative Officer
Trena Huson Administrative Supervisor
Beth Endresen Administrative Assistant

RESOLUTION NO. 288-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand that the agenda for this meeting be adopted as
presented.

CARRIED

Brahm Enslin, CUPW, Delivering Community Power via Zoom

RESOLUTION NO. 289-06-21
Moved by Councillor Skjaveland that the Public Hearing Meeting Minutes dated June

7, 2021 be accepted as amended.
CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 290-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand that the Regular Council Meeting Minutes dated
June 7, 2021 be accepted as amended.

CARRIED




BUSINESS
ARISING

DISCUSSION ON
EXTENDIGN
PROPERTY TAX
DEADLINE AND
ACCOMPANY-
ING AMENDING
BYLAW

BUSINESS
BYLAW
REVIEW OF
REVOKING OF
LICENSES

TOWN WIDE
CELEBRATORY
EVENT IN
AUGUST

URBAN HEN
PILOT PROJECT

TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 21, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 291-06-21

Moved by Councillor Skjaveland to give 1™ reading to Tax Penalty Bylaw No. 1034
to keep the due date as July 31, 2021 but to extend the penalty date to September 30,
2021, as amended.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO, 292-06-21
Moved by Councillor Stredulinsky to give 2" reading to Tax Penalty Bylaw No.
1034 1o as presented,

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 293-06-21
Moved by Councillor Black to give permission for 3 and final reading to Tax
Penalty Bylaw No. 1034 as presented.

UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 294-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to give 3" and final reading to Tax Penalty Bylaw
No. 1034 as presented,

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 295-06-21

Moved by Councillor Siggelkow to add an appeal process to the revoking of licenses
under the Business Bylaw and to clarify 3.12 regarding food trucks and bring back to
Council for final approval.

CARRIED
Mayor Potter declared a five minute break at 7:33 p.m.

RESOLUTION NO. 296-06-21
Moved by Councillor Stredulinsky to transfer the funds set aside for Chautauqua Day
for a summer celebration event and set the date for August 21* or August 28th.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 297-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to extend the urban hen pilot project for an
additional year with a review being scheduled in one year’s time.

CARRIED




NEW BUSINESS

2021 MILL RATE
BYLAW NO. 1035
AND CAPITAL &
OPERATING
BUDGETS

PREDA —
VACANCY FOR
TOWN BOARD
MEMBER

CUPW -
DELIVERING
COMMUNITY
POWER

SUSTAIN-
ABILITY
COMMITTEE
TERMS OF
REFERENCE

TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 21, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 298-06-21
Moved by Councillor Siggelkow to give 1¥ reading to 2021 Mill Rate Bylaw No.
1035 as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 299-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to give 2" reading to 2021 Mill Rate Bylaw No.
1035 as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 300-06-21
Moved by Councillor Black to give permission for 3¢ and final reading to 2021 Mill
Rate Bylaw No. 1035 as presented.

UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 301-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to give 3" and final reading to 2021 Mill Rate
Bylaw No. 1035 as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 302-06-21
Moved by Councillor Siggelkow to approve the amended 2021 Capital and Operating
Budgets as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 303-06-21
Moved by Councillor Black that the Town of Sexsmith put forward its nomination to
sit on the PREDA board of directors for a one year term.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 304-06-21
Moved by Councillor Skjaveland to bring back more information that the CUPW
delegation sends to us and review at a future Council meeting.

CARRIED
RESOLUTION NO. 305-06-21
Moved by Councillor Siggelkow to accept the Sustainability Committee Terms of

Reference as presented.

CARRIED



TOWN
MANAGER
REPORT

INFORMATION
ITEMS

COMMITTEE
REPORTS

POTENTIAL
ITEMS FOR
FUTURE
AGENDA

ROUND TABLE

TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 21, 2021

Mayor Potter declared a five minute break at 8:38 p.m.

RESOLUTION NO. 306-06-21
Meved by Councillor Stredulinsky to cancel the Corporate Services meeting
scheduled for June 28, 2021.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 307-06-21
Moved by Councillor Siggelkow to give approval for the CAO to take vacation days
from July 6" to July 16, 2021 inclusive.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 308-06-21

Moved by Councillor Stredulinsky to reduce the project scope to remove the 95"
Avenue portion of the stormwater masterplan project pending approval of Provincial
and Federal governments.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO., 309-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to accept the Town Manager Report as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 310-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to accept the information items as presented.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 311-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to accept the committee reports as presented.

CARRIED
RESOLUTION NO. 312-06-21
Moved by Councillor Black to discuss policy regarding regular Council meetings at a

future meeting.

CARRIED

Mayor Potter declared a five minute break at 9:25 p.m.




CLOSED
SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

TOWN OF SEXSMITH
REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES
MONDAY JUNE 21, 2021

Rachel Wueschner, Trena Huson and Beth Endresen left the meeting at 9:26 p.m.
RESOLUTION NO. 313-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to move to a closed session at 9:35 p.m. p.m. to
discuss CAO Review as per FOIP Section 17(4)(f).

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 314-06-21
Moved by Councillor Skjaveland to return to an open meeting at 10:24 p.m.

CARRIED
RESOLUTION NO. 315-06-21
Moved by Councillor Siggelkow for Mayor Potter to present the CAO review and
salary as discussed.

CARRIED

RESOLUTION NO. 316-06-21
Moved by Councillor Hildebrand to adjourn the meeting at 10:25 p.m.

CARRIED

7
L=t e hilnhaad

Kate Potter, Mayor Rachel Wueschner, Town Administrator




3 Year Operating Budget

Revenues:

General Municipal - Revenues
Administration - Revenues
Economic Development - Revenues
Medicat Clinic - Revenues
Chautauqua - Revenues
Mainstreet Sign - Revenues
Fire Department -Revenues
Bylaw - Revenuves

Animal Cantrol - Revenues
Public Works - Revenues
Water - Revenues

Sewer - Revenues

tandfill - Revenues

Recycling- Revenues

FC55 - Revenues

Events - Revenues

Summer Workers - Revenues
Home Support - Revenues
Wellness Cozlition - Revenues
SCDC - Revenues

Planning- Revenues
Development - Revenues
Parks - Revenues County Greenspace Grant
Heritage Park - Revenues
Civic Centre - Revenues
Community Centre - Revenues
Arena - Revenues

Curling Rink - Revenues
Library - Revenues

Total Interim Revenues

Expenses:

General Municipal - EXpenses (Grande Proirie Revenus Sharing)

Council - Expenses

Administration - Expenses (Newspaper was added a5 operating for 2021 on)
Economic Develop - EXPenses (Graat supported projects ramoved)
Medical Clinic - Expenses

Sustainability - Expenses

Chautaugua - Expenses

Mainstreet Sign - Expenses

£lections - Expenses

Fire Department - Expenses
Bylaw - Expenses

Animal Contral - Expenses
Public Works - Expenses
Disaster Services - Expenses
Town Clean Up - Expenses
Storm - Expenses (Debentura pymt for stormuwater project)
Water - Expenses

Landfill - Expenses

Recyeling - Expenses

FCSS - Expenses

Events - Expenses

Summer Workers - Expenses
Home Support - Expenses
Wellness Coaliticn - Expenses
5CDC - Expenses

Planning - Expenses
Development - Expenses
Parks - Expenses

Heritage Park - Expenses
Community Centre - Expenses
Skateboard Park - Expenses
Museum - Expenses

Spray Park - Expenses

Arena - Expenses

Curling Rink - Expenses
Library - Expenses

Civic Centre - Expenses

Total Expenses

Transfer from Operating to Reserves

Budget Budget % Budget Budget
2021 2020 Change 022 2023
3,190,181.16 3,260,461.22 -2% 3,230,181.16 3,270,181.1¢
86,581.00 86,771.00 0% 86,581.00 86,581.00
123,000.00 -100% - -
37,200.00 37,200.00 0% 37,200.00 37,200.00
15,00G.00 0.00 100% 15,000.00 15,006.00
420.00 420.00 0% 420.00 420.00
132,733.00 130,983.00 1% 134,954.91 13%,065.83
23,000.00 15,000.00 53% 23,000.00 23,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00 0% 2,000.00 2,000.00
54,175.00 40,000.00 35% 52,000.00 52,000.00
242,965.20 242,010.00 0% 243,938.50 244,633.29
58,800.00 50,400,00 17% 58,800.00 58,800.00
183,196.00 173,200.00 6% 183,196.00 183,196.00
72,864.00 68,900.00 8% 72,864.00 72,864.00
£7,646.00 87,845.00 0% 87,646.,00 87,646.00
500.00 900.00 0% 900.00 900.00
22,694.00 0.00 100% 22,694.00 22,694.00
6,000.00 3,000.00 100% 5,000.00 6,000.00
48,975.00 46,460.00 5% 30,700.00 31,400.00
19,479.96 19,479.96 0% 19,479.96 19,479.96
1,4C0.00 1,400.00 0% 1,400.00 1,400.00
11,006.00 17,000.00 -35% 11,000.00 11,000.00
25,000.00 1,000.00 2400% 25,480.00 26,469.00
31,000.00 31,000.00 0% 31,000.00 31,000.00
4,779.20 0.00 100% 4,922.58 5,070.25
4,508.00 0.00 100% 4,598.16 4,690.12
74,597.00 0.00 100% 74,597.00 74,597.00
20,864.00 0.00 100% 21,281.00 21,707.00
76,470.00 64,915.00 18% 47,600.00 48,600.00
4,534,928.52 4,503,846,18 1% 4,529,435,27 4,577,894.61
%
2021 2020 Change 2022 2023
63,000.00 68,000.00 1% 70,000.00 71,000.00
194,877.00 202,877.00 -4% 212,277.00 212,377.00
§80,520.09 821,437.00 7% 887,701.08 891,718.7%
38,000.00 189,500.00 -80% 56,600.00 56,600.00
33,500.00 35,778.40 -16% 33,500.00 33,500.00
2,500.00 0.00 100% 2,500.00 2,500.0¢
25,000.00 6,000.00 100% 25,000.00 25,000.00
680.00 680.0C 0% 680.00 680.00
9,600.00 0.00 - -
300,337.18 296,757.90 1% 311,938.78 316,859.14
169,790.40 144,833.40 17% 154,633.40 244,535.40
9,500.00 9,500.00 0% 4,500.00 9,500.00
1,032,225.20 1,028,249.00 0% 1,032,225.20 1,032,225.20
15,927.00 15,609.00 2% 16,254.81 16,582.45
500.00 1,000.00 -50% 500.00 500.00
77,330.00 13,000.00 495% 77,330.00 77,330.00
269,722.52 269,722.52 0% 269,722.52 174,009.18
154,865.20 155,786.00 -1% 185,674.30 185,685.15
70,560.00 69,500.00 2% 70,560.00 70,560.00
73,759.55 82,482.17 11% 78,502.55 79,756.55
6,000.00 5,000.00 20% $,000.00 5,000.00
23,600.00 0.00 100% 23,600.00 23,600.00
27,380.00 17,000.00 61% 27,380.00 27,380.00
111,451.00 96,554.00 15% 105,754.48 99,730.32
19,479.96 15,479.96 0% 19,479.96 19,479.96
15,000.00 15,000.00 0% 15,000.00 15,000.00
20,000.00 20,000.00 0% 20,000.00 20,000.00
56,785.00 55,885.00 2% 56,785.00 56,785.00
26,500.00 26,500.00 0% 26,500.00 26,500.00
7,000.00 8,000.00 -13% 7,000.00 7,000.00
1,500.00 3,500.00 0% 1,500.00 1,500.00
13,600.00 73,000.00 -41% 13,600.00 13,600.00
1%,000.00 19,000.00 0% 19,000.00 19,000.00
123,702.00 79,000.00 57% 123,702.00 123,702.00
13,944.00 2,000.00 597% 14,301.00 14,670.00
223,893.40 199,063.40 12% 225,612.40 227,382.40
5,000.00 5,000.00 -17% 5,000.00 5,000.00
4,142,033.50' 4,007,700.75 3% 4,244,314.48 4,206,263.54
392,895.02 392,895.02 392,895.02
4,534,928.52 4,637,209.50 4,599,158.56



2021 - 5 Year Capital Plan - May 20, 2021
Estimated capital needs for the next 5 years: 200 022 2023 024 2025 2026 Total Sub-Tetals
Trucks|Uporade 1597 172 35.427.00 36,421.00
{344 100 vater truck- 1590 36,000 00 35,000.00
[510n grave ruck-1555 £,00000 60,000.00
34 ton crew cab flal deck-2003 £0.000.00 €0,000.00
70.000.00 70,000.00 |
70.00000| 7000000 |
TAT500
606000
3712100 |
20.000.00 N,EIDI”_
50,0000 |
£0,00000 £0.000 00
157.00000 | 157.000.00
35,000 00 35,000 CO
480,000 00 450.000.00
175,000 00 175.000.00
75,000.00 7500000
30,000.00 30,0000
Sanitary Une lo Public Werks Srop 7400008 72,00000
Heritag buiting 100,000.00 100,000.00
Cock House 50.000.00 $0.000 00
10,000.00 10,000.00
Fegtacs o ot et o Pt 20,000.00 20,000.00 |
10,435.00 1043600
[Satsty Top Cap for Diamonds 5.50000 50000 |
101 10 Pop Up terts 215200 ,132.00 |
(Cog Park 5,000.00 000,00 |
Baskal Batiice Furk. $8,000.00 3.000.00
(e srwater B willow Extates walking Tral 10,000.00 10,000.00 |
Foerest Grove Pond Trad 1000000 10.000.00 |
Stormwater Project 493421800 4,934,218.00 | 7,354,365.00
L 511 - 2006 Soaran (coyman 1,050,00000 | 1,050,00000
SCBA - MSA G1 SCBA {70 years) -
Compressar B20W 23,200.00
ey y—— €,00000 £0,000.00
Batsic Vess %
Lsscer Remcts Recar PR 475000
Fose 1100000 1L000.00 | 1.153.550.00
| — T (e FEETE L
Courca Tatiess 7,000.00 7,000.00
| 5,700.00 5.700.00
o ool 7000000 | 70,00000
10,000.00 10.000.00
Cons fox Diamond 25,500.00 1000000 3550000
e Websta 30 Comnect Agp. 1039500 1035500  170595.00
Other Town Facifities
Commonity Centre]30 year Suges (e 30317 z
e e 1250000 12,500.00
Ltrary Reros. 8 Frosi Avea 1000000 10,000.00
Ltrary Capatng 10.000.00 10,000 09
inderior Paind .
on Butcrg -
17.15000 17.2550.00
Culing Rink[On lca Fumaces 850000 500.00
e Pland Criter 15,000.00 15.000.00
e Saraper 20,000.00 20,000.00
Deers 5,000 00 000.00
Floos Serubber 400000 £00.00
Hot Water Tank 755000 7,500.00
[Condensor (ice plari) 150,000 00 150,000.00
urmaces 25,000.00 25.000.00
Updaie Radrgs 500000 ,000.00
Rebuid 1500000 15.00000 3000000
Salety Rote’s 300000 3,00000 000,00
Scate Tie phase 1 00000 2000000
[Puck Board kick pate and lexon 1750000 17,50000
[Remave 3l foor paind and pary coat fiish 0,000.00 50,000.00
[Stzte Toe Prase 2 35.000.00 3500000
New Tambon 3
Upaate Arnourcers Booth 15,000.00 15,000.00
Medical Clinie| Repainl Ouisie of Suldng 15,000.00 15.000.00
Intanor Pant 18,000 00 18,000.00
Space| Wison Rertsl 510000 510000
Tennis Cours| Prcxlenall Court Resurfacng 7300000 3300000 52435000
Improvements| 105 Seet (8258 8 Pave, Norh Pre-engneering] TA17.367.00 111736700 |_1,17,367.00
Total 630661300 | 101520800 | asosooca| 6300000| eizasoco| 166300000 3032063100 03063100
[ Total Capital Asks Par yew Fundedby Reserve] 69500800 | 1015,24800] 44050000] 7s300000]  E3z7s000] 188300000
[Ganeral Cagital Projects and Faciity Infrastructure & Repiacement 1453500 I7S70000 15750000 12300000 3225000 12300000
Sreet
Parks, Recreation 3nd Culture 51153.00 1000000 11800000 20,0000
[Vehicle & Equipment 2528500 63800 16500000 12000000 53000000 154000000
|Water and Sanitary Capltal Proje
s apsiresee w0000
Totsl Annual Reserve Fund Requirement 63504800 10 £32.25000
Aroust Ancusl Annusl Anousl  Estimated
2021 2022 2003 2024 2025 202 Tronsler From  Tranaler From  Discretionary  Aguatera  Ending Balance
i inthe next ing 2021 Needs Needs Needs Needs Needs Cperating __ Openiting ___ Owidend _ Franchise 2006
[General Capital Projects . an0e700] 3mso0c0]  157.50000] 123,00000] 8225000 12300000 20% |- 30000000] 77836000 [ €38107.00
[srast impravements 3 200,000.00 - 200,000.00
[Parks, Recrestion and Cutture. . aessnco 1000000| 11300000 2000000 4% |- eooooto 18083200
€ & qupment . 202884674 | 62954800 165,00000] 120,00000| 55000000 | 1,560,00000 76% |- 112000000 - istasaTe
Water and Ssritary Captd Projects - £267348 - 31336740 |- 37604088
[S20rm wiater Cagital Projects
T 28SLa1537  10ISMMA00 44050000 25300000 3LIS000  1,853,00000 107 6000 - 31336740 - 1559.278.52
**Seek S07% eonlribution of fire truck purchase in 2025 for purchase in 2016 Fire Truck Tstmated  *"Estimated
year! 5155692 $62,673.48
annualy annually
Stisat Improvements S Year Capital Plan 0m pLH] pYE] 201 2005 20%
1065%, 95 Ave -103 Avg bate ond pave f
[Heritage Park culve f
53 51.- 99 Ave cubverts ard ditth f
101 Ave West End Shannon Subdivision 20" £l
53 51, 102 Avt north overiay )
(99 Ave, 9958101 st overlay x
[Drehan Gravel Rosds )
28 Ave, 99 st 98 st overlay .
101 31-85 ave move approsch west .
10354, 99 Ave 35 Ave overlay .
1018 Ave - 59 5t tidewalks ol de 138 L3
{55 Ave rapair both sides of track x
[Arena Parking Lot Overlay ®
10 Ave, 1005t 975t Ovartay Oear i
(55 51 south of 100 Ave base/pave x
Centennial Scbdimision overiay .
106 5t around the siough o 1005t Fl
Tabe funded by Infrastructure Grants andjor Debenture
Expect 3 strant improvement program of 3 minimum of $300,000 annually
Stormwater Project
[2ear Project 2021 and 2022 - estimated cost [ soesesco
[Grants secured from ial and Federal |- 243200000
[County of Grande Prair tribution” I 120,000.00
Total estmated unfunded amounts 243158500
** Expected to be funded by d additional i
Debenture bylaw i in place 1o borrow up 10 $1.5 million - Consider borrawing 52 million and funding 300,000 through reserves
Wdesily hope to find an sppraimately an additianal midtion § by grant funding ta fund request pants & peoject to 2 manageabe budget
Bulding Replace
eapected to be funded by debentures & i aunty.
County of Grande Prairie may cordtibute dependent on the current Community Faglities Capital & for 3t east 10 years

.35 n five years

According to Asset Managent listing based on reptacement of existing buldns expect $236,078 3nmual or 51,1
Debentures - casider a new laekity purchase in 2025 in the amount of §1 miflion
Ubrary anticipating new building in 2028, with the Town contributing S0% of $2.8 million = $1.4 million in Town cantribution | Cansider approaching the County for halp with funding]

Construction of New Communiry Facilities Existing C Facit
Joint planning process - by a Joint Planning for Community Faciities Committee, must advise County in writing when planning to replace or construst 3 new community faciity
2eds publicirput it deflined in L




2021 Capital and Operating Expenditures and Funding - June 21, 2021 FINAL

(0.00)

Federal Tax Capital Reserve
Project Totals C:r:!t:Is{:r fr:vm Tr‘;nsl’E:‘l‘rﬂm hl‘::z;\:ﬁ:cl FTG MSI Capital o ::;I" Reserve Ending
Pig 5| Account# i EIETYES. perating P ing Changes Balances
Capital Balances expected 2021 {Nole GTF is shown as doubled) (1.048,706.00) (1.048 (313.752.00)]  (734.954.00)
Capital Balance forward 2020 (281,034.04) (132,430.50)|  (148,607.54)
1-74-840 Operating Balances expected 2021 (29,780.00), (29.870.00)
D Reserves
3-01-141 Medical Clinic Reserve 34.780.00 -
3-01-138 Civic Centrs Reserve 13,508.00 -
Sackhos Reserve (2011-2021) Sip 2013 contribation doe 50,000.00 -
FO1-135 Fire Dept Vehicle =
3-01-134 |Fire Gept Equipment 96,883.00 s
301140 Sport Rec Fund 51,604.00 -
TE1-143 Ball Diamonds. 209.00 -
3-01-144 [3ndhil Reserve 47,000.00 3
Heritage Park 8athroom & Shower Reserve 31,603.72 -
Flayground Reserve 5,000.00 z
307764 General Reserves 736.459.00 5
3-01-132 Capital Reserve 1,438,184.00
EXEEkE] Fainted Sky Reserve e T110.243.36
Total Current Reserves Total Esti Ending Reserves (110,243.35
& rEtérve Secounts bated on Reserve Fund Management Policy and Aquatera Discretion: Gndatory Diiden: I Tina
Additions from 2021 Additlons from Addition of 2020 | Use of Reseves | Additions from eserve
I Operating Budget | Exsting Discretionar In 2021 r en: alan
General Capital Projects and Facility Infrastructure & Replacement 00] 114,595.00 125,000.00) 21,097.00]
22t Improvements 200,000,00
Parks, Recreation and Culture 0, 5116800 250,000.00)] _ (268,832.00
Vehicle & Equipment Replacement [392,895.02)] 1,040,236 72} 29.285.00 625,000.00!
Water and iamlarv Capital Projects (62,673 48] 62,673.48
Storm Water Capital Prajects [500,000.00] 500,000.00 -
Tomr (392.835.02 (2.065.236.72 [155.652.00) 69504800 | (1,062,673 45}
Street Improvements
106 Streel Norih of 103 Ave - Preliminary 28.895.00 28.895.00 28.8595.00
108 Stres! Bass and Pave 1,088,472.00 1.088,472.00 417.287.50 | 671,184.50
[General Municipal General Operating {3.131,161.46)] [3.121161.16)| (3.190.577.79)
Vatious Councll General Operaling 155000 incresta for Councl offca) 194.877.00 1948772.00 188,877.00
6-11-762 Council Laplops - $1.000x7 _APPROVED 7.000.00 7.000.00
s Administration General Operat] 764,099.08 764,099.09 762,039.08
762 |Asset manzgement - APPROVED 10,000.00 10,000.00
2-12-762 Town and Country 3,340.00 25,840.00
6-12-762 Cloud for Diamond Softwars APPROVED 25,500.00 25,500.00
6-12-762 Repaint inside of Town Office APPROVED .700.00 9.700.00
6-12.762 [New Website and Connect Feature - APPROVED 10,395.00 10,385.00
Various Economic Devel 38,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00
,600.00 ,600.00 ,500.00
{3.700.00] {3.700.00)| {3,700.00
10,000, 10,000.00 10,000.00
,500.00 ,500.00 ,500.00
| I 250.00 260.00 260.00
Flre Depariment General Operating 167.604.18 167.604.18 167,604.18
6-23-762 |Replacement of Fire Hose APPROVED 11,000.00 11,000.00
6-25-762 Ladder 511 Repairs APPROVED 750.00 4,750.00
Various Bylaw & RCMP General Operating 145,790.40 14579040 145,790.40
arious [Animal Control General i ,000.00 7.000.00 7.000.00
arious Public Works General Operating 978,050.20 978,05020 978,050.20
32.762 Bobcat Trade in program - APPROVED. 7,475.00 7,475.00
5-32.762 Ball Diamond Groomer APPROVED 6,060.00 6,060.00
arious Service General Operatin 15,257.00 15,927.00 15927.00
arious 500. 50000 500.00
Various 13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
76.318.42 500.000.00 £4330.00 | Debeture payment on 2 million over 20 years is contemplated here September or December paym
Various 26.757.32 . Would only be ane payment for 2021
Various (58,800.00)
Various {28.326.80))
Various (2.304.00)
Various (13,886.45)|
Various Events 5,100.00
Various Summer Workers 906.00 X
21,350.00 21,3800 21,380.00
62.476.00 6247600 62,476.00
23,000.00 23,000.00
5,100.00 5,100.00
13.600.00 13.600.00 5,000.00
5,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
31,785.00 31,785.00 31,785.00
1 10.436.00
.500.00
.132.00
,000.00
T 14,500,001 2
492,00
50000
.000.00
2-72-07-762 Archive APPROVED .600.00
2-72-07-762 [Utifites (Water. Gas and Eleciricity) X 500000
[Various |Spray Park General 18, 15,000.00 19,000.00
arious na General Operal 4 49,105.00 49,105.00
62 Floor Scrubber APPROVED . 4,000.00
762 |Compressor Rebuild_APPROVED 1 15,000.00
-72-11-762 Safety Reliels APPROVED X 3,000.00
3-12-11-762 [Puck Board Kick Plale and Lexcn APPROVED 1 17,500.00
arious I [CX (6:920.00]| (6,520.00)
Various nersl Operating 147,423 147.423.40 146,286.40 | Includes MSI Operaling Grant 29,870.00
5-74-762 Craate a securs and private ofice _ APPROVED 12,500.00 12,500.00
Various Civic Centre General O, 22080 22080
502
2021 Use of Approved
Reserves OPERATING BUDGET | Interim Budget




